
Johnson & Wales (RI) (6-9) -vs- Saint Joseph (Conn.) (10-6)
3/26/2026 at West Hartford, Conn. (USJ Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Barrington (1-0)
Loss: Michael McCormack (0-1)
HBP: Nevin Belanger, Evan Lamothe, Brady Higginbotham
PB: Diego Taveras (1), Chase Belisle (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nicholas Barone First: Joseph Hilton 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 112   Weather: 60s & Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Johnson & Wales (RI) 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 10 15 0
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 6 10 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Ducey lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Yedan Diaz 2b 5 2 4 2 0 1 0
Jack Obert cf 5 3 3 1 0 1 3
Jack Dwyer dh 5 1 3 4 0 1 0
Justin Hernandez 1b 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
Jeff Valdez Jimenez 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Diego Taveras c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Kiefer McGrath c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Schoenberg ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeremy Auren rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Brady Morin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nevin Belanger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Barrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joaquin Cardoso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Heisler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Scharlat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Lamothe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 10 15 10 2 7 7

2B: Jack Obert (1); Jack Dwyer (1)
3B: Jack Obert (1)
HR: Ryan Ducey (1); Jack Dwyer (1)
HBP: Jeff Valdez Jimenez (1)

Saint Joseph (Conn.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Balducci dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Joe Gratta ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Kane 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
JJ Fox ss 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Dom Scalia lf 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
Ryan Quinn cf 5 0 1 0 0 3 2
Joseph Fritz rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Chase Belisle c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryan Shaw 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Tyler Carlstrom 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Michael McCormack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carsten Donovan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Slack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Higginbotham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 10 5 2 7 8

2B: Jack Kane (1); Dom Scalia (1); Ryan Shaw (1)
HR: Dom Scalia (1)
HBP: Tyler Carlstrom (2)
E: Jack Kane (1)
DP: 2

Johnson & Wales (RI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Morin 2.0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 18
Nevin Belanger 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 13
Ryan Barrington (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 11
Joaquin Cardoso 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 12
Daniel Heisler 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 14
Jake Scharlat 2.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 2 30
Evan Lamothe 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 27
Totals 10 6 5 2 7 2 0 2 0 37 41 13 7 125

Saint Joseph (Conn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael McCormack (L, 0-1) 2.1 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 3 41
Carsten Donovan 1.2 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 43
Tyler Slack 4.0 5 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 17 18 2 4 57
Brady Higginbotham 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 1 7
Totals 15 10 9 2 7 0 0 1 0 41 44 7 11 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 1st JWU USJ
Ryan Ducey homered to right field, RBI (2-2 KBKB). 1 0
Yedan Diaz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBKS). 1 0
Jack Obert tripled to center field (1-1 KB). 1 0
Jack Dwyer fouled out to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 1 0
Justin Hernandez singled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Obert scored. 2 0
Jeff Valdez Jimenez popped up to ss (0-1 K). 2 0

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 1st JWU USJ
Sam Balducci grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 2 0
Jack Kane popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
JJ Fox lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 2nd JWU USJ
Diego Taveras grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Sam Schoenberg grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
Jeremy Auren flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 2nd JWU USJ
Dom Scalia doubled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Ryan Quinn struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 2 0
Dom Scalia advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Dom Scalia scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 2 1
Joseph Fritz struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 1
Chase Belisle flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 3rd JWU USJ
Ryan Ducey grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 1
Yedan Diaz singled to pitcher (2-2 BBKS). 2 1
Jack Obert singled to right field (2-1 BFB); Yedan Diaz advanced to second. 2 1
Carsten Donovan to p for Michael McCormack. 2 1
Jack Dwyer doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 SBB); Jack Obert advanced to third; Yedan Diaz scored. 3 1
Justin Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 FBF); Jack Dwyer out at third ss to 3b; Jack Obert
scored. 4 1
Jeff Valdez Jimenez struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 1

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 3rd JWU USJ
Nevin Belanger to p for Brady Morin. 4 1
Ryan Shaw grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 4 1
Tyler Carlstrom hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 4 1
Sam Balducci grounded out to p (0-1 K); Tyler Carlstrom advanced to second. 4 1
Jack Kane flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 4 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 4th JWU USJ
Diego Taveras grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 1
Sam Schoenberg grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKB). 4 1
Jeremy Auren singled to right field (2-2 KFBFB). 4 1
Ryan Ducey walked (3-0 BBBB); Jeremy Auren advanced to second. 4 1
Yedan Diaz singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKKFBB); Ryan Ducey advanced to second; Jeremy Auren
scored. 5 1
Jack Obert doubled to left center, ground-rule, RBI (1-0 B); Yedan Diaz advanced to third; Ryan Ducey
scored. 6 1



Jack Dwyer homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Jack Obert scored; Yedan Diaz scored. 9 1
Justin Hernandez flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 9 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 4th JWU USJ
Ryan Barrington to p for Nevin Belanger. 9 1
JJ Fox flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 1
Dom Scalia flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 9 1
Ryan Quinn fouled out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 9 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 5th JWU USJ
Tyler Slack to p for Carsten Donovan. 9 1
Jeff Valdez Jimenez reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 9 1
Diego Taveras struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 9 1
Sam Schoenberg struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 9 1
Jeff Valdez Jimenez advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 1
Jeremy Auren walked (3-1 KBBBB). 9 1
Ryan Ducey singled to second base (0-2 KF); Jeremy Auren advanced to second; Jeff Valdez Jimenez
advanced to third. 9 1
Yedan Diaz singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Ryan Ducey advanced to second; Jeremy Auren advanced to
third; Jeff Valdez Jimenez scored, unearned. 10 1
Jack Obert struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 10 1

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 5th JWU USJ
Joaquin Cardoso to p for Ryan Barrington. 10 1
Joseph Fritz struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 10 1
Chase Belisle lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 10 1
Ryan Shaw singled up the middle (0-1 K). 10 1
Tyler Carlstrom singled to right center (0-0); Ryan Shaw advanced to second. 10 1
Sam Balducci fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 10 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 6th JWU USJ
Jack Dwyer struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 1
Justin Hernandez lined out to rf (2-1 BBS). 10 1
Jeff Valdez Jimenez flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 10 1

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 6th JWU USJ
Daniel Heisler to p for Joaquin Cardoso. 10 1
Jack Kane grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 1
JJ Fox walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 1
Dom Scalia singled to left field (1-1 BK); JJ Fox advanced to second. 10 1
Ryan Quinn struck out looking (0-2 FSFK). 10 1
Joseph Fritz grounded out to p (0-0). 10 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 7th JWU USJ
Diego Taveras singled to right center (0-0). 10 1
Sam Schoenberg grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Diego Taveras out on the play. 10 1
Jeremy Auren struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 1

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 7th JWU USJ
Jake Scharlat to p for Daniel Heisler. 10 1
Chase Belisle popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 10 1
Ryan Shaw lined out to lf (3-1 FBBB). 10 1
Tyler Carlstrom grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 10 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 8th JWU USJ
Ryan Ducey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 10 1
Yedan Diaz singled to right field (0-0). 10 1
Jack Obert reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFKB); Yedan Diaz out at second 1b to ss. 10 1
Jack Dwyer singled up the middle (0-1 S); Jack Obert advanced to third. 10 1
Justin Hernandez grounded out to p (0-2 KFF). 10 1

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 8th JWU USJ
Sam Balducci struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 10 1
Jack Kane doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 10 1
JJ Fox singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Jack Kane scored. 10 2
Dom Scalia homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); JJ Fox scored. 10 4
Ryan Quinn singled to second base (0-0). 10 4
Joseph Fritz lined out to cf (1-0 B). 10 4
Chase Belisle grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 10 4

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 9th JWU USJ
Brady Higginbotham to p for Tyler Slack. 10 4
Jeff Valdez Jimenez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 10 4
Kiefer McGrath pinch hit for Diego Taveras. 10 4
Kiefer McGrath grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2 BFBK); Jeff Valdez Jimenez out on the play. 10 4
Sam Schoenberg flied out to cf (0-0). 10 4

Saint Joseph (Conn.) - Bottom of 9th JWU USJ
Kiefer McGrath to c. 10 4
Evan Lamothe to p for Jake Scharlat. 10 4
Ryan Shaw doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 10 4
Tyler Carlstrom hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 10 4
Joe Gratta pinch hit for Sam Balducci. 10 4
Joe Gratta struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 4
Ryan Shaw advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 4
Tyler Carlstrom advanced to second. 10 4
Jack Kane flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBF). 10 4
JJ Fox singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Tyler Carlstrom scored; Ryan Shaw scored. 10 6
Dom Scalia walked (3-0 BBBB); JJ Fox advanced to second. 10 6
Ryan Quinn struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBK). 10 6


